QUAYSIDE PUBLISHING GROUP

MVP BOOKS &
VOYAGEUR PRESS

SPRING & SWER 201 2

% Y-

\ -




Creative Publishing
international

FAIR WINDS
PRE

QUARRY

Cool Springs Press is the
leading publisher of state and
local gardening information in
the United States. In addition to
gardening, Cool Springs Press
publishes books and creates
products on birding, cooking,
canning, and preserving.

Creative Publishing international
publishes photographic step-
by-step how-to books, including
titles on home improvement,
home decorating, sewing, crafting,
hunting, and fishing. Our list of
more than 300 titles includes
best-selling series of books with
nationally recognized brand
partners Black & Decker’, Orvis,
and SINGER".

Fair Winds Press offers
nonfiction books in a range
of practical categories,
including nutrition, fitness,
parenting, beauty, treating
sickness, mental health, and
using new medicine.

Motorbooks is one of the
world’s leading transportation
publishers, covering subjects
from classic motorcycles to
heavy equipment to today’s
latest automotive technology.
We satisfy our customers’ high
expectations by hiring top
writers and photographers
and presenting their work in
handsomely designed books
that work hard in the shop and
look good on the coffee table.

MVP Books publishes a
variety of titles in the fields

of sports, health and fitness,
and the outdoors, including
lavishly illustrated coffee-table
books, narrative histories and
biographies, and practical
how-to and training manuals.

Quarry Books provides high-
end, beautifully designed
visual inspiration and
reference books on art, crafts,
food, pet care, and lifestyle
topics for aspiring artists,
artisan hobbyists,

food enthusiasts,

DlYers, and makers.

QUIVER

ROCKPORT

=
QUAYSIDE

DISTRIBUTION
SERVICES

Quiver is a boutique imprint that
offers books and card decks for
couples wanting to take their sex
lives to the next level. Quiver’s
books celebrate erotic pleasure
and intimacy through beautiful,
sophisticated photography and
inspiring text.

Rockport Publishers creates
beautifully illustrated source books
for professional designers and
artisans of all types. Rockport’s
books present the best in design
work from around the world and
bring readers inside the world’s
most talented design and art
studios to see how the work gets
done and the inspiration that lies
behind each finished piece.

Voyageur Press is best known
for our regional books, whether
they're regional looks at travel
and natural history or music,
gardening, astronomy, weather,
culture, country living, and more.
This regional focus makes our
books unique and different,
setting them apart from other
titles on similar subjects. And
we are the leading publisher on
railroads and farm tractors.

Walter Foster Publishing is
dedicated to preserving the high
standards and superb quality
customers expect. We believe artists
are eager to learn, to sharpen their
skills, and to experience new artistic
horizons. Our mission is to provide
the tools to accomplish those goals.
We offer step-by-step books and
kits for kids and adults that are
accessible, entertaining, affordable,
and informative.

Zenith Press is the history,
current affairs, science, and
aviation imprint of the Quayside
Publishing Group and publishes
both hardcover and paperback
narrative and illustrated books.
Zenith's primary area of interest
is American military history,
current events, science,

and space.

Quayside Distribution Services, a
division of Quayside Publishing Group,
is the world’s largest distributor of
enthusiast subject titles, offering the
most comprehensive assortment of
books, calendars, and videos of interest
to the enthusiast. We are focused on
providing our clients with a one-stop,
full-service, sales, distribution, and
credit and collections solution in the
North American market.



*

) MVP BOOKS

MVP Books publishes a variety of titles in the fields of sports, health and fitness, and
the outdoors, including lavishly illustrated coffee-table books, narrative histories and

biographies, and practical how-to and training manuals.

Voyageur Press

Voyageur Press is best known for our regional books, whether they're regional looks

at travel and natural history or music, gardening, culture, country living, and more.
This regional focus makes our books unique and different, setting them apart
from other titles on similar subjects. And we are the leading publisher on railroads

and farm tractors.

Em Ebook available






April 2012

THE SURFING ANTHOLOGY

The Ultimate Illustrated Collection of Stories, Legends,
and Other Writings from the Deep Blue

Item # 193294 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4120-9
$35.00 US

£22.99 UK

$39.00 CAN

11.125x9.5in
283x241mm

224 pages, HC-PLC

200 color & 100 b/w photos
Allrights available

Sports & Recreation/Surfing
Ct.Qty. 12

Get stoked with this gnarly

collection of the raddest
surf writings, photos,
and artwork from
around the world.

=> Surfing has a long history
of great writing and great
visuals, and this book
brings it all together in
one glorious package.

=> International content
offers insight into surfing
throughout the world and
will interest readers from
Burbank to Brisbane to
Brighton and beyond.

=> Includes pieces by such
legendary writers as Jack
London, Tom Wolfe, Matt
Warshaw, Susan Casey,
and many more, as well as
surfers like Gerry Lopez,
Laird Hamilton, Kelly
Slater, and others.

*

%)
—

o

@]
[aa]
[a
>
=

~

—

The sport—and the lifestyle—of surfing has long inspired great artistic
reflection due to the courage, drama, glamour, and danger that are at the
heart of the battle of man-plus-board against the forces of nature on the
open seas. The Surfing Anthology gathers together the best writings from
around the world to offer a wide-ranging look at the colorful characters,
dramatic adventures, and entertaining stories that have gripped surfers
and armchair surfers alike for centuries. Including works of fiction and
nonfiction, poetry and prose, historical perspectives and contemporary
journalistic accounts, this book is lavishly illustrated with stunning
photography, colorful artwork, and pop-culture memorabilia through the
years. The Surfing Anthology is an ultimate celebration through the
words and images of generations of legendary surfriders and longtime
surfing observers.

The Surfboard, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3886-5

$21.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.50 CAN Rights: all available
Surfing USA!, ISBN: 978-0-89658-690-1

$36.95 US/£24.99 UK/$45.95 CAN Rights: all available
Legends of Surfing, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3599-4
$35.00 US/£22.50 UK/$43.99 CAN Rights: all available



March 2012

THE CHICAGO CUBS READER

Great Writers on the Northside Nine
Editors Adam Brunner and Josh Leventhal

Item # 194780 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4271-8
$25.00 US

$28.00 CAN

6.25x9.25in

159x235 mm

320 pages, Hardcover w/jacket

25 b/w photos

US & Canadian rights only

Sports & Recreation/Baseball/Essays
& Writings

(t.Qty. 12

An entertaining literary
tour through the history
of one of the sports
world’s most colorful
and lovable teams.

=> Arange of talented writers
throughout the decades
have penned tributes to
the beloved Cubs, from
renowned journalists like
Jerome Holtzman and
George Will to famous
fans like Bill Murray and
Eddie Vedder.

= The Cubs have an
extremely passionate and
loyal fan base in Chicago
and around the country.

= Cubs supporters relish the
team'’s colorful history and
are avid buyers of books
on the subject.

A lifelong baseball fan,
Adam Brunner works as an
editor and lives in

St. Paul, Minnesota.

Josh Leventhal has been an
avid baseball fan for as long
as he can remember, and
he is the author of several
books, including Take Me
Out to the Ballpark, The
World Series: An lllustrated
History of the Fall Classic,
and Baseball Yesterday &
Today. He lives in St. Paul.

MVP Books

GREAT WRITERS ON THE
NORTHSIDE NINE

Dicagtball Dvisasty

From billy goats and bleacher bums to Slammin’ Sammy and Mr. Cub
himself, the history of the Chicago Cubs is full of fascinating storylines
and colorful characters going back 135 years, and those stories and
personalities have been written about by some of the top sportswriters
and observers of the game. Such esteemed writers as Mike Royko, George
Will, Jerome Holtzman, Roger Angell, Michael Wilbon, Grantland Rice,
and more have penned tributes to the trials and tribulations of this ball
club and its passionate fans. Gems such as “Baseball’s Sad Lexicon™—a
poetic tribute to the Cubs’ great double-play combination of Tinkers,
Evers, and Chance—have become a part of the standard baseball literature,
while others are lesser known works of no less genius. The Chicago

Cubs Reader brings together spot reporting, essays, memoirs, and other
works of prose and poetry to provide a journey through the moments and
memories of Cubs baseball history.

Also available

Chicago Cubs Yesterday & Today, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3246-7
$26.95 US/£16.99 UK/$29.95 CAN Rights: all available

Chicago Bears, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3231-3

$30.00 US/£17.99 UK/$32.95 CAN Rights: all available

The Yankees Baseball Reader, I1SBN: 978-0-7603-4061-5
$25.00 US/£16.99 UK/$28.00 CAN Rights: all available



April 2012

THE PHILLIES CHRONICLE
A Year-by-Year Tour Through Philadelphia Phillies Baseball

Tyler Kepner

Item # 194797 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4277-0
$30.00 US

£19.99 UK

$33.00 CAN

9.5x9.5in

241x241 mm

208 pages, Hardcover w/jacket

125 color & 125 b/w photos

All rights available

Sports & Recreation/Baseball/History
Ct.Qty. 12

Philadelphia Phillies
history as you've
never seen it before—
every season, every
memorable moment.

=>» The Phillies are one of the
most popular and iconic
sports franchises, and
this book offers a unique
presentation of the team’s
history.

=> Features stories, photos,
stats, and quotes for
a well-rounded and
comprehensive history.

=> The Phillies are enjoying
one of the most successful
periods in team history,
and fan interest is
peaking.

A native of Philadelphia,
Tyler Kepner has been a
baseball writer for the New
York Times since 2000 and
before that covered the
Angels for the Riverside
Press-Enterprise and the
Mariners for the Seattle
Post-Intelligencer. He lives
in Connecticut with his wife
and their four children.

m
\=

)'(' MVP Books

Phillies

CHRONICLE

This year-by-year history of one of baseball’s most iconic franchises
presents the stories, characters, and memorable moments that have
defined every season of Philadelphia Phillies baseball since the franchise’s
founding in 1883. The Phillies Chronicle explores both the on-field
events and off-field drama that made each season unique, and it includes
profiles of the stars and near-stars who made baseball history: Robin
Roberts, Richie Ashburn, Mike Schmidt, Steve Carlton, Jim Bunning,
Pete Alexander, Chuck Klein, Del Ennis, Dick Allen, Tug McGraw, Larry
Bowa, Greg Luzinski, Garry Maddox, Pete Rose, Jimmy Rollins, Ryan
Howard, Chase Utley, Cliff Lee, and many, many more.

Also available:

Philadelphia Phillies Past & Present, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3784-4
$25.00 US/£18.99 UK/$31.99 CAN Rights: all available

Philadelphia Eagles, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4035-6

$30.00 US/£20.00 UK/$33.00 CAN Rights: all available

Juan Marichal, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4059-2

$25.00 US/£18.99 UK/$28.00 CAN Rights: all available



8

May 2012

ROD CAREW’S THE ART AND SCIENCE OF HITTING

Batting Tips and Techniques from a Baseball Hall of Famer

Rod Carew with Frank Pace and Armen Keteyian, Foreword by Joe Mauer

Item # 194773 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4266-4
$22.99 US

£14.99 UK

$24.99 CAN

7x10in

178x 254 mm

192 pages, Flexibound

250 color photos & 11 diagrams
All rights available

Sports & Recreation/Coaching/
Baseball

Ct.Qty. 12

Hall of Famer Rod Carew
reveals the physical

and mental secrets to
becoming a great hitter.

=>» The most up-to-date and
only full-color treatment
on the core skill of a game
played by millions but
mastered by few.

=> Carew is a legendary hall
of fame hitter and one
of the most experienced
and well-respected hitting
instructors in the game.

=> Includes analysis by Carew
on the best hitters in
today’s game, including
Albert Pujols, Joe Mauer,
and more.

A hall of famer and one of the
greatest hitters in history of,
Rod Carew remains involved
with Major League Baseball
through executive roles with
the Twins and Angels and as
the commissioner’s Special
Advisor for International Player
Development in Latin America,
Europe, and Australia.

Frank Pace is one of television’s
most prolific producers, with
nearly 600 episodes of network
TV to his credit.

Armen Keteyian is the chief
investigative correspondent for
CBS News and a correspondent
for HBO's Real Sports with Bryant
Gumbel. He is the author or
coauthor of nine books.

MVP Books

ARE

science of

from a baseball hall of famer

In the more than 40 years since Rod Carew debuted in the big leagues,
he’s watched thousands of great and not-so-great hitters while discerning
the fundamentals of success at the plate. Countless hours spent
experimenting, watching video, and refining his own techniques have
helped transform Carew from one of the game’s best hitters to one of

its most revered teachers. Rod Carew’s The Art and Science of Hitting
teaches hitters how to develop their own swing, stance, and plate approach,
all within the framework of solid fundamentals. Detailed photos and
diagrams help students envision and execute success at the plate. Carew’s
hitting philosophy is featured here as well, with a focus on the mental
and psychological battle between a hitter and a pitcher. Carew encourages
his students to be creative and flexible in the batter’s box, making Rod
Carew’s The Art and Science of Hitting the ideal instructional tool for
hitters of all ages and skill levels.

Also available

W Juln = 40 TS

The Physics of Pitching + DVD, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3850-6
$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available
Minnesota Twins, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3684-7

$30.00 US/£19.99 UK/$37.50 CAN Rights: all available

Target Field, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3965-7
$40.00 US/£25.00 UK/$44.00 CAN Rights: all available



April 2012

BEST SEAT IN THE HOUSE

Mark Rosen’s Sports Moments and Minnesota Memories

Mark Rosen with Jim Bruton

Item # 193493 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4132-2
$26.00 US

£17.99 UK

$29.00 CAN

6.25x9.25in

159x 235 mm

304 pages, Hardcover w/jacket

50 color & b/w photos

All rights available

Biography & Autobiography/Sports
Ct.Qty. 12

The inside story of the
Minnesota sports and
media world by the Twin
Cities’ top sports media
personality.

= Mark Rosen is one of
the top sports media
personalities in Minnesota
and throughout the
region, his face and voice
familiar to millions of
viewers and listeners of
WCCO and KFAN.

=> The book offers rare
insights and behind-
the-scenes anecdotes
that can only come
from somebody with
Rosen’s experience and
connections.

=> Rosen is very active in the
community and can make
numerous appearances
through which he will
promote the book.

Mark Rosen (Minneapolis,
MN) is WCCO-TV'’s sports
director, anchor, and
reporter. Mark also hosts
his own weekly sports
magazine show, Rosen’s
Sports Sunday. He has been
featured in Minneapolis-
St. Paul Magazine and

City Pages as the No. 1
sportscaster in Minnesota.

James H. Bruton (White
Bear Lake, MN) spent

35 years in the field of
corrections and also played
football for the University
of Minnesota in 1965 and
1966. He is the author of

A Tradition of Purple: An
Inside Look at the Minnesota
Vikings and coauthor of Lou
Nanne’s A Passion to Win
and Fran Tarkenton’s Every
Day Is Game Day.

BEST SEAT

IN THE HOUSE

Mark Rosen’s
Spurts Moments and

)'( MVP Books

MARK ROSEN with Jim Bruton

Mark Rosen was hired by WCCO television at the age of 17 and has been
a part of the’CCO team for more than four decades. During that time, he
has become one of the most popular and respected sports media celebrities
in the Twin Cities, state, and region—a true icon on the Minnesota sports
scene. In this first-person account, Rosen shares his experiences working
with athletes, journalists, and a variety of local notables. He describes the
most memorable moments from the playing fields and behind the scenes,
and he offers insights gleaned from four decades in the business. Beyond
being a major local TV and radio personality, Rosen is very active in the
community and has established a reputation for his honesty, integrity, and
credibility. The stories and anecdotes contained in this book offer a rare
inside look into the worlds of sports, media, and even politics from the
perspective of someone who is a legend in his field.

Also available:

Sid Hm‘l
GREAT MINNESOTA
SPORTS MOMENTS

Sid Hartman’s Great Minnesota Sports Moments, ISBN: 978-0-7603- 3491-1
$19.99 US/£13.99 UK/$21.95 CAN Rights: all available

Herb Brooks, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3995-4

$15.99 US/£12.99 UK/$17.99 CAN Rights: all available

Minnesota Vikings, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3953-4

$30.00 US/£20.00 UK/$33.00 CAN Rights: all available



10

HEW ENGLAND

PATRIOT

iAo fr e %‘I

Chentngar Fries

New England Patriots
The Complete lllustrated History
Christopher Price

MVP

Item # 149678 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3851-3
9% x 11 in, 248 x 286 mm

192 pages, HC w/jacket

158 color & 64 b/w photos

All rights available

(t.Qty. 14

$30.00 US/£18.99 UK/$33.00 CAN

THE CANPLETE RUDSTANTED HETORY

S DACEA o P TBCL ST
W e

Minnesota Twins
The Complete lllustrated History
Dennis Brackin and
Patrick Reusse

MVP
Item # 147245
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3684-7
93%x11% in, 241x283 mm
192 pages, HC w/jacket
74 color & 123 b/w photos
All rights available
(t.Qty. 12
$30.00 US/£19.99 UK/$37.50 CAN

Legends of Surfing
The Greatest Surfriders from Duke
Kahanamoku to Kelly Slater
Duke Boyd,

Photography by Jeff Divine

MVP

Item # 147142 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3599-4
9% x107%in, 235x 276 mm

208 pages, HC w/jacket

158 color & 52 b/w photos

All rights available

(t.Qty. 12

$35.00 US/£22.50 UK/$43.99 CAN

NEW YORK
METS
SE

New York Mets
The Complete lllustrated History
Matthew Silverman

Item # 149816 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3960-2
9% x11in, 241x282 mm

208 pages, HC

284 color & 65 b/w photos

All rights available

(t.Qy12

$30.00 US/£20.00 UK/$33.00 CAN

Pittsburgh Steelers
The Complete lllustrated History
Lew Freedman

MVP

Item # 194717 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-4233-6
9% x 11 Yin, 248 x 286 mm

192 pages, HC w/jacket

125 color & 75 b/w photos

All rights available

(t.Qty. 10

$30.00 US/£20.00 UK/$30.00 CAN

The Ultimate
Super Bowl Book

AComplete Reference to the Stats, Stars,
and Stories Behind Football's Biggest
Game—and Why the Best Team Won
Bob McGinn

MVP

Item # 147210 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3651-9
7x9in, 178 x 229 mm

384 pages, PB w/flaps

11b/w photos, All rights available
(t.Qty. 12

$20.00 US/£12.99 UK/$24.99 CAN

“Essential for all football lovers.”
—Library Journal

YANKEE CLASSICS

Yankee Classics

World Series Magic from the Bronx
Bombers, 1921 to Today

Les Krantz, Whitey Ford, and
Reggie Jackson

MVP

Item # 149922 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-4019-6
9%x9in, 241x229 mm

176 pages, HCw/ jacket + DVD
100 color & 100 b/w photos

All rights available

(t.Quy 18

$30.00 US/£20.00 UK/$33.00 CAN

New York Giants
The Complete lllustrated History
Lew Freedman
MVP
Item # 147140 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3597-0
9% x 11 Yin, 248 x 286 mm
192 pages, HC w/jacket
125 color & 75 b/w photos
All rights available
(t.Qty. 10
$30.00 US/£17.99 UK/$37.50 CAN

PRESIDENTS

The President’s Team
The 1963 Army-Navy Game and the
Assassination of JFK
Michael Connelly

MVP

Item # 149573 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3762-2
6%x9%in, 159x 235 mm

304 pages, HC w/jacket

2/8-pg photo inserts

25 b/w photos

All rights available

(t.Qty. 12

$25.00 US/£16.99 UK/$31.99 CAN

Giants Past & Present
Dan Fost
MVP
Item # 194561
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-4218-3
9%x107in, 235x 276 mm
144 pages, HC w/jacket
100 color & 100 b/w photos
All rights available
(t.Qty. 12
$25.00 US/£16.99 UK/$28.00 CAN






12

May 2012

Neil Daniels

Item # 194571 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4221-3
$35.00 US

£22.99 UK

$39.00 CAN

9.5x11.125in

241x283mm

224 pages, HC-PLC

250 color & 50 b/w images
Allrights available

Music/Genres & Styles/Heavy Metal
(t.Qty. 12

Iron Maiden’s 15 studio
albums have sold more
than 85 million units,
more than Van Halen,
Motley Crue, R.E.M., Neil
Young, and Tom Petty—all
previously successful
book subjects.

The Final Frontier (2010) is
the band’s most successful
album to date, debuting
at No. 1in 30 countries,
including the UK, Brazil,
Canada, the Czech
Repubilic, Finland, France,
Germany, Hungary, Japan,
Saudi Arabia, Slovakia,
and Spain.

The 2008-2009
Somewhere Back in
Time tour was seen by
over 2 million people
worldwide (equaling
Bruce Springsteen'’s top
tour ever).

Voyageur Press

The Ultimate Illustrated History

IO IidlDe

THE |lLT|M|\T,__EA|LLI]SI}MTEH HISTORY
& Py \, A

Formed in east London in 1975, Iron Maiden went on to become one

of the most successful rock acts in history. With more than 85 million
album sales to their credit, the legendary metal band remains hugely
popular worldwide: Their 2010 album, The Final Frontier, debuted at No.
1 in 30 countries and received unanimous critical praise. In this, the first
complete illustrated treatment of Iron Maiden, a roster of respected heavy
metal journalists including Ian Christe, Martin Popoff, Mick Wall, Daniel
Bukszpan, and more relate the band’s history, analyze their recordings, and
provide a complete discography. The stories behind the band’s formation,
recordings, and tours are complemented with more than 400 images,
including live performance and candid off-stage photographs, as well as
memorabilia, gig posters, T-shirts, backstage passes, buttons, and tickets.
Exclusive cover art was created by Derek Riggs, the man behind Iron
Maiden’s iconic mascot, Eddie.

Queen, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4010-3

$24.99 US/£17.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available
AC/DC, 1SBN: 978-0-7603-3832-2

$35.00 US/£20.00 UK/$39.00 CAN Rights: all available
Aerosmith, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4106-3

$35.00 US/£20.00 UK/$39.00 CAN Rights: all available



April 2012

The lllustrated History of the World’s Greatest Amplifiers

Dave Hunter

Item # 149852 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-3972-5
$35.00 US

£22.99 UK

$39.00 CAN

8.75x11.25in
222x286 mm

208 pages, HC-PLC
400 color photos
All rights available
Music/General
Ct.Qty. 12

There are numerous
best-selling electric
guitar histories on the
market, but this is the first
popular history of the
electric guitar’s essential

counterpart, the amplifier.

As with electric guitars,
amps have great romance
to fans—and more
mystery!

Just as most guitar
players have more than
one guitar, they also
have several amps. And
many amps are just as
famous as the great
guitars, including amps
from Fender, Marshall,
Vox, Gibson, Gretsch, and
more.

4‘ Voyageur Press

Guitarists love amps—rea/ly love them. Amplifiers may look dull to the
rest of the world, but to guitarists, they are full of mystique, romance,
and rockin’ sound. And while there are many strong-selling electric guitar
histories available, here’s the first illustrated history of the electric guitar’s
best friend, the amp. World-famous guitar and amp historian Dave
Hunter tells the story of 60 of the greatest amps ever built, including
classics from Fender, Marshall, Vox, the bizarre EchoSonic that created
Elvis’sound, and the ultimate esoteric $75,000+ Dumble amps. The story
is illustrated with hundreds of technical photos, rare machines, catalogs,
memorabilia, and the amps of the stars, from Jimi Hendrix to Stevie Ray
Vaughan to Eric Clapton. This is a book guitarists will drool over.

Star Guitars, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3821-6

$35.00 US/£25.00 UK/$39.00 CAN Rights: all available
Billy F Gibbons, ISBN: 978-0-7603- 4030-1

$24.95 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available
Whole Lotta Led Zeppelin, ISBN: 978-0-7603- 3955-8
$19.99 US/£16.99 UK/$21.99 CAN Rights: all available

13



14

June 2012

The True Stories Behind the Most Infamous Legends
Daniel Durchholz and Gary Graff

Item # 194714 AP

1SBN: 978-0-7603-4230-5
$19.99 US

£12.99 UK

$21.99 CAN

7x9in

178x229 mm

256 pages, Paperback w/flaps
50 color & 10 b/w photos

All rights available
Music/General

Ct.Qty. 12

Due to their often weird
and sometimes macabre
nature, rock myths are

a perpetual source of
fascination among fans.

Written by respected
veteran music journalists
Daniel Durchholz and
Gary Graff (coauthors of
Voyageur Press’ successful
Neil Young: Long May You
Run).

lllustrated throughout
with rare photos and
memorabilia.

Voyageur Press

ROCK v ROLL
MYTHS

The True Stories Behind the
Most Infamous Legends

It’s perhaps the relative modernity of rock n’roll that makes the genre

a minefield of myths and legends accepted as truth. History hasn’t had
time to dissect the bunk. Until now. Discover the real stories behind
rock’s biggest crocks, how they came to be and why they have persisted.
Did Cass Elliott really asphyxiate herself with a ham sandwich? Did the
Beatles spark a splift in Buckingham? Did Willie Nelson do the same

in the White House? Did Keith Richards get a complete “oil change”

at a Swiss clinic in 1973 to pass a drug test necessary to embark on an
American tour with the Stones? Then there’s the freaky (did Michael
Jackson own the remains of the Elephant Man?), the quasi-medical (Rod
Stewart and that stomach pump?), the culinary (did Alice Cooper and
Ozzy Osbourne really do all those things to bats, chickens, etc. on stage?),
and the apocryphal (did Robert Johnson sell his soul to the Prince of
Darkness in exchange for mastery of the blues?). In all, more than 50
enduring lies are examined, explained, and debunked.

The Beatles vs. The Rolling Stones, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3813-1
$35.00 US/£20.00 UK/$39.00 CAN Rights: all available

(Iapton, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4046-2

$40.00 US/£25.00 UK/$44.00 CAN Rights: all available

Dead Letters, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3854-4

$29.99 US/£20.00 UK/$32.99 CAN Rights: all available



March 2012

How to Buy, Maintain, Set Up, Troubleshoot, and Modify Your Drum Set
Paul Balmer

(%]
(%]
Item # 194725 AP v
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4240-4 D;
§25.00US 2
$28.00 CAN (=2
©
Handbook 2
85x11.1250n How To Buy, Maintain, Set Up, =
216x283mm Troubleshoot, and Modify,
208 pages, HC-PLC Your Drum Set
500 color photos ‘
US & Canadian rights only
Music/General
(t.Qty. 12
Paul Balmer
Drum kits and percussion Here is the first hands-on manual devoted to drum sets, providing

instruments generate
$475.3 million in annual
sales according to Music modifying, and tuning their drum kits. Packed with photographs and
Trades Magazine's Annual hard-won advice, this book also examines the drum setups of numerous
Music Products Industry . - .
Census. Average annual professwnal musicians in JaZZ, I'OCk, and OthCI' gCﬂI'CS.
sales include 207,275

drum kits, 35,420 drum

machines, and 10,500

electronic drum sets.

drummers essential information on buying, maintaining, setting up,

Everything you need
to know to get the best
sound out of your drums.

Follows in the style of
our successful handbook
series, starting with

The Fender Stratocaster
Handbook.

Fender Stratocaster Handbook, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2983-2
$24.95U5/$32.95 CAN Rights

The Gibson Les Paul Handbook, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3470-6
$25.00 US/$27.50 CAN  Rights

Billy F Gibbons, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2269-7
$29.95 US/£18.95 UK/$32.95 CAN Rights

15



16

June 2012

The Complete Guide to Building and Setting up Your Own Custom Guitar
Will Kelly, Foreword by Lee Dickson

Item # 194712 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4224-4
$29.99 US

£19.99 UK

$32.99 CAN

8.25x10.875in

210x276 mm

224 pages, Paperback

225 color photos & 10 diagrams
All rights available

Music/Musical Instruments/Guitar
Ct.Qty. 12

All-new content from
well-known luthier, guitar
repairman, and Vintage

Guitar columnist Will Kelly.

Guitarfetish.com, one of
the top online retailers
of electric guitar kits and
parts, reports selling
5,000 guitar kits and a
combined 30,000 necks
and pre-routed bodies
in 2009.

Information on the
subject available online

is incredibly vast and
varied. This book is the
only concise, authoritative
resource on finishing
bodies and necks,
choosing and installing
electronics, and setting up
the finished guitar.

Voyageur Press

[IAR

The Complete

0 Building

I and Modifying Your
\ Own Guitars from
Kits and Parts

In the past few years, the market for electric guitar kits and parts has
exploded. For every two enthusiasts, there are four opinions on how
properly to fill woodgrain. In this book, Will Kelly cuts through all that
noise and shows how, with a little patience and some inexpensive tools, the
average person can turn a modest investment into a gig-worthy instrument
and perhaps even a lifelong hobby. Kelly presents guitar-building in a
progressive fashion, beginning with a simple Stratocaster-style kit with

a bolt-on neck and continuing on to a “relicd” Telecaster-style build,

two Gibson-style set-neck models, and a custom double-neck mash-up.
Because each build is more involved than the previous, the reader builds
on his or her skill set and acquires only the tools necessary for the reader’s
level of interest. Kelly shows how to apply finishes, choose and install
hardware, wire electronics, execute the final assembly, and set up the
finished guitar for proper action and intonation.

The Electric Guitar Handbook, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4113-1
$25.00 US/$28.00 CAN Rights: US & Canada

The Gibson Les Paul Handbook, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3470-6
$25.00 US/$27.50 CAN Rights: US & (anada

The Fender Telecaster Handbook, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3646-5
$25.00 US/$31.99 CAN Rights: US & Canada



March 2012

How Anyone Can Spin, Dye, and Knit Their Own Yarn
Wendy J. Johnson

Item # 149810 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-3952-7
$30.00 US

£19.99 UK

$33.00 CAN

7.75x9.25in

197x 235 mm

208 pages, PLC w/jacket

150 color & 25 b/w photos,

25 diagrams

All rights available

(rafts & Hobbies/Needlework/
Knitting

(t.Qty.72

This is the first guidebook
to combine spinning,
dyeing, and knitting in
asingle, authoritative
volume.

Excellent, illustrated step-
by-step instruction.

Includes 10 patterns
specifically geared toward
hand-spun yarn.

This stylish book provides crafters with everything they need to know

to create their own yarn using a variety of fibers and techniques. This
definitive guide includes everything from where to find the best sources
for raw wool to instructions on how properly to clean it, card it, spin it,
and dye it and, best of all, what to knit with it. Thorough, step-by-step
instructions for all stages of the yarn-making process are accompanied by
color photos and insightful tips and tricks for how to get the best results,
plus 10 patterns designed to show off the hand-spun, brilliantly dyed
finished product. Yarn Works covers natural and other dyes for synthetic,
blended, and natural fibers, including wool, alpaca, angora, cotton, quiviut,
and more.

Knitting America, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4011-0

$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available

Knitting Around the World, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3794-3

$35.00 US/£22.99 UK/$39.00 CAN Rights: all available

Knitting Scarves from Around the World, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4064-6
$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available

/‘!‘ Voyageur Press



18

August 2012

A Collection of Heirloom Patterns

Sue Flanders and Janine Kosel

Item # 149820 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-3964-0
$30.00 US

£19.99 UK

$33.00 CAN

8.75x10.25in

222x260mm

144 pages, HC-PLC

75 color & 25 b/w photos, 10
drawings

Allrights available

(rafts & Hobbies/Needlework/
Knitting

(t.Qty.0

The first book ever to
focus on the myriad
designs and techniques
unique to Swedish
knitting styles.

Features new designs
inspired by vintage
handknit artifacts from
the world-class American
Swedish Institute
collection.

Archival photographs of
Swedes and Swedish-
Americans and the history
of knitting in Sweden

will draw in traditional
knitters.

Voyageur Press

SWEDISH
HANDKNITS

A COLLECTION OF HEIRLOOM PATTERNS

NORW EGIAM ==
HAT AND MITTEN SET

- =

Swedish Handknits is a collection of patterns for sweaters, hats, scarves,
mittens, headbands, and bags, all inspired by the historic textiles housed at
the American Swedish Institute in Minneapolis, Minnesota. The Institute
was the first to host the successful Bohus knitting exhibit in America, so
it’s fitting that its world-class textile collection provides the inspiration

for these designs. As in the authors’ Norwegian Handknits, vintage
photographs of Swedish immigrants, recipes, and photos of the artifacts
that inspired the designs will be included, along with a short history of
knitting in Sweden. Bohus, twined knitting, and Swedish mittens are some
of the many techniques featured in the book.

Norwegian Handknits, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3428-7
$30.00 US/£17.99 UK/$37.50 CAN Rights: all available
Knitting America, ISBN: 978-0-7603- 4011-0

$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available
Modern Knits, Vintage Style, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3679-3
$25.00 US/£16.99 UK/$28.00 CAN Rights: all available



July 2012

Patterns in a Variety of Styles and Techniques

Editor Kari Cornell, Photography by Sue Flanders and Janine Kosel

Item # 149942 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4065-3
$24.99 US

£16.99 UK

$27.99 CAN

8.5x10in

216x254mm

144 pages, PLC

75 color & 25 b/w photos, 15-25
charts

All rights available

(rafts & Hobbies/Needlework/
Knitting

(t.Qty. 12

The global approach and
wide variety of projects by
name designers make this
book a special addition to
any knitter’s bookshelf.

Includes both easy and
more challenging and
technically complex
projects.

This is the first book to
feature patterns for hat
and mitten sets from
around the world.

CNITTING m
MITTENS & HATS

FROM AROUND THE WORLD

NORWEGIAN ==
HAT AND MITTEN SET

- =

Here are 40 patterns for hats, mittens, and gloves from around the globe—
including stylish traditional projects from Scandinavia, Eastern Europe,
the British Isles, the Americas, and Asia. Pattern introductions provide a
background of knitting techniques from that part of the world, including

schematics and charts. An introduction on the history of hat/mitten
knitting by Donna Druchunas is included.

Knitting Socks from Around the World, 1SBN: 978-0-7603- 3969-5
$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available

Knitting Scarves from Around the World, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4064-6
$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available

Knitting Around the World, 1SBN: 978-0-7603-3794-3

$35.00 US/£22.99 UK/$39.00 CAN Rights: all available

4‘ Voyageur Press

19



20

April 2012

Heirloom Designs from Vesterheim Museum

Janine Kosel, Photography by Sue Flanders, and Foreword by Laurann Gilbertson,
Textile Curator, Vesterheim Norwegian-American Museum

Item # 194757 AP gg !!wk s
ISBN: 978-0-7603-4255-8 "ﬁ
ogmai =y |

$24.99 US

£16.99 UK NORW EGIAN
HANDKNIT

$27.99 CAN

8.5x10in

216x254mm

144 pages, Paperback

132 color & 17 b/w photos, 44
diagrams

Allrights available

(rafts & Hobbies/Needlework/
Knitting

(t.Qty. 12

10,000+ copies sold of the
original hardcover edition.

Scandinavian styles and
techniques are hugely
popular with the current
knitting revival and on
Ravelry.com.

The only current book

available on Norwegian

knitting techniques. . ) .
Norwegian Handknits collects 30 patterns for folk mittens, socks,

scarves, hats, wristers, handbags, knapsacks, and a sweater or two inspired
by traditional knits housed in the Vesterheim Museum in Decorah, Iowa.
An introduction reflecting on the history of Norwegian-style knitting and
the stories behind the handknits that inspired the patterns is included.
Sidebars include classic Norwegian cooking recipes and historical
knitting photos.

Knitting Scarves from Around the World, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4064-6
$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available

Knitting Around the World, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3794-3
$35.00 US/£22.99 UK/$39.00 CAN Rights: all available

Knitting Socks from Around the World, ISBN: 978-0-7603- 3969-5
$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available

Voyageur Press



July 2012

Your Guide to the Hidden History and Old West Haunts of California

Philip Varney

Item # 193280 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4082-0
$24.99 US

£16.99 UK

$27.99 CAN

6x9in

152x229 mm

320 pages, Paperback

200 color photos & 8 maps

All rights available

Travel/United States/West/Pacific
(AK, CA, HI, NV, OR, WA)

(t.Qty. 12

Continues our successful
new Ghost Town series in
the 6 x 9 format.

Author Philip Varney is the
expert on American West
ghost towns.

Some of the most
famous and beloved
ghost towns exist in this
region, including Bodie,
California.

Ghost Towns of California is a guidebook to the state’s best boomtowns.
Once thriving, these abandoned mining camps and pioneer villages still
ring with history. Ghost town expert Philip Varney equips you with
everything you need to know to explore these remnants of the past.
Featured are color maps, driving and walking directions, town histories,
touring recommendations, and stunning color photography of 70 sites,
including the famous Bodie. Come see where it all started at the mother
lode and trace the great migration throughout the region. Visit the
northern mines and the ghosts of San Francisco Bay, the Eastern Sierra,
Death Valley, and the Mojave Desert. This is the essential guidebook to
the glory days of the Old West!

Ghost Towns of the Mountain West, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3358-7
$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN Rights: all available

Ghost Towns of the Southwest, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3221-4
$21.99 US/£14.99 UK/$27.50 CAN Rights: all available

Ghost Towns of Route 66, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3843-8

$25.00 US/£16.99 UK/$28.00 CAN Rights: all available

4‘ Voyageur Press

21



22

March 2012

GREETINGS FROM TEXAS
Legends, Landmarks & Lore of The Lone Star State

Al Argueta

Item # 149590 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-3777-6
$25.00 US

£16.99 UK

$28.00 CAN

11.125x9.5in

283x241mm

160 pages, HC-PLC

130 color & 100 b/w photos

All rights available

Travel/United States/South/West
South Central (AR, LA, OK, TX)
(t.Qty. 12

Avisual tribute to the lone
star state, then
and now.

-» Texas is America’s second
most populous state with
24 million residents and
renowned for its state
pride.

-» Gorgeous photography
shot by Al Argueta, a
regular contributor to
Condé Nast Traveler and
National Geographic
Adventure.

Al Argueta (Round Rock,
TX) does assignment
photography for magazines
such as National Geographic
Adventure and Condé

Nast Traveler. He is the
author and photographer
of Guatemala City &
Antigua and other travel
guidebooks.

Voyageur Press

Texas is home to truly amazing history and legends: the revered Alamo;
the landmark Apollo Mission Control Center; the infamous Texas
Rangers, replete with Old West lore; The Chisholm Trail upon which
millions of driven cattle spurred the ranching industry; music legend
Steve Ray Vaughan and Antone’s, the Austin venue that launched his
extraordinary career. Discover the stories anew in this fresh tribute to the
Lone Star State, illustrated with rare historical images and Al Argueta’s
gorgeous color photography. From the hill country to the gulf coast, from
the panhandle plains to the piney woods, Texas abounds with stunning
places and fascinating tales. Turn the pages for a visual feast of this
extraordinary state!

Also available:

Our Texas, ISBN: 978-0-89658-637-6
$19.95 US/£12.99 UK/$21.95 CAN Rights: all available

Landscaping with Native Plants of Texas, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2539-1
$24.95 US/£16.99 UK/$27.50 CAN Rights: all available

Backroads of the Texas Hill Country, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2690-9
$21.99 US/£13.99 UK/$23.95 CAN Rights: all available



April 2012

Your Guide to Scenic Getaways & Adventures - Second Edition

Kim Knox Beckius, Photography by William H. Johnson

Item # 194724 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4239-8
(Previous 978-0-89658-608-6)
$22.99 US

£14.99 UK

$24.99 CAN

6x9in

152x229 mm

256 pages, Paperback

129 color & 32 b/w photos, 6 maps
Allrights available

Travel/United States/Northeast/New
England (CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT)
Ct.Qty. 12

New portable 6x9 format
will make this already-
popular seller even more
appealing.

Updated with a new
introduction, 20-30 new
color photographs, and
factual text updates.

Highlights 30 scenic
backroads trips
throughout the region.

of New England

YOUR GUIDE TO SCENIC GETAWAYS & ADVENTURES

From the sandy shores of Cape Cod to the distinct ridges of Vermont’s
Mount Mansfield; from Connecticut’s Quiet Corner to the Kancamagus
Highway through the White Mountain National Forest in New
Hampshire; and from tiny Lubec, Maine, at the “Beginning of America,”
to the “Graveyard of the Atlantic” at Point Judith, Rhode Island, thirty

of New England’s most varied and vibrant attractions are presented here,
inviting you to explore them. Backroads of New England—written

and photographed by local experts—takes you on routes that lead to the
region’s most secluded and overlooked natural areas and sites that capture
New England’s colorful history. Whether you're planning a day trip,
looking for unusual destinations, or simply wanting to learn more about
the locale, Backroads of New England will lead you deep into the soul of
New England—beyond the bustling cities and common tourist attractions.

The Field Guide to Lighthouses of the New England Coast, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2750-0
$19.95 US/£12.99 UK/$21.95 CAN  Rights: all available

New England Patriots, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3851-3

$30.00 US/£18.99 UK/$33.00 CAN  Rights: all available

The New England Coast, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3064-7

$30.00 US/£17.99 UK/$32.95 CAN  Rights: all available

4‘ Voyageur Press

23



24

April 2012

Local Food, Local Restaurants, Local Recipes

Leigh Belanger, Photography by Margaret Belanger

Item # 149772 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-3908-4
$30.00 US

£19.99 UK

$33.00 CAN

9.5x11.125in
241x283 mm

160 pages, HC-PLC
175 color photos
All rights available
Cooking/Seasonal
Ct.Qty. 12

Locally sourced food is
the hottest current trend
in cooking: Homegrown
food is fresher, hasn't
suffered the ravages

of shipping, and tastes
better!

The Boston area is one
of three regions of the
country with the strongest
interest in local foods.

Boston is home to the
Chef’s Collaborative,

a nationally known
organization that
connects local chefs with
local growers. Author
Leigh Belanger is the
program director for the
Chef’s Collaborative.

Voyageur Press

Homegrown

Cookbook

Hungry

The Boston Homegrown Cookbook features mouth-watering recipes
from 30 chefs and restaurants in the Boston area who subscribe to the
philosophy that locally grown, sustainable foods taste best. The recipes
are lavishly illustrated with colorful photos of the dishes, chefs, and local
farmers who are dedicated to growing the best local foods. Featured
restaurants and growers include: 51 Lincoln, Newton, MA; Garden at
the Cellar, Cambridge, MA; Henrietta’s Table, Cambridge, MA; Hungry
Mother, Cambridge, MA; Lumiere, Newton, MA; Rialto, Cambridge,
MA; Tastings Wine Bar & Bistro, Foxboro, MA; T.W. Food Restaurant,
Cambridge, MA. Participating Farms: Allandale Farm, Brookline, MA;
Atlas Farm, South Deerfield, MA; Bay End Farm, Buzzards Bay, MA;
Codman Farm, Lincoln, MA; Dharma Harvest, Harvard, MA; Eva’s
Garden, Dartmouth, MA; Pete and Jen’s Backyard Birds, Concord, MA;
Silverbrook Farm, Dartmouth, MA; Verrill Farm, Concord, MA.

‘Beoston
Red Sox

AND THE MEANING OF LIPT

Boston Red Sox and the Meaning of Life, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3506-2
$19.99 US/£15.99 UK/$21.95 CAN Rights: all available

Aerosmith, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4106-3

$35.00 US/£20.00 UK/$39.00 CAN Rights: all available

Rebound!, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3501-7

$25.00 US/£14.99 UK/$27.50 CAN Rights: all available




May 2012

Local Food, Local Restaurants, Local Recipes
Leeann Lavin, Photography by Jennifer Calais Smith and Lindsay Morris

Item # 149569 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-3757-8
$30.00 US

£19.99 UK

$33.00 CAN

9.5x11.125in - =
et Homegrown
160 pages, HC-PLC

125 color photos, 25 illustrations g‘@ @ o k b @ @ k

All rights available

Cooking/Regional & Ethnic/
American/New England

Ct.Qty. 12

Leeann Lawin

Chefs include Michael
Rozzi (Della Femina, Nick and Toni's ¥,
Hamptons), Joseph eyt

Realmuto (Nick & Toni’s),
Anna Pump (Loaves &
Fishes), and more.

Includes delicious recipes,
garden ideas, and plant
lists from top chefs in

the Hamptons and Long

Isl . . .
sland areas As the movement to eat what is grown locally gains momentum, there

The public’s increasing is an increasing awareness of how best to incorporate this philosophy
desire for locally grown . .

produce and good, into our everyday lives. We can grow our own food and buy food grown
healthy recipes will be a locally at food cooperatives and markets, but what happens when we eat
key selling point for this . .
book. out? There are a number of chefs around the country dedicated to using

only the freshest, locally grown ingredients in all the dishes they prepare
and serve. This book takes the reader on a private tour of outstanding

chefs of the Long Island area and their gardens. Each profile reflects the
chef’s personal style, cultural background, desire for healthy, just-picked

ingredients, and gardening philosophy. Recipes, plan lists, garden layouts,
and color photos are included.

The Minnesota Homegrown Cookbook, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3142-2
$29.95 US/£18.99 UK/$32.95 CAN Rights: all available

The Chicago Homegrown Cookbook, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3820-9
$30.00 US/£20.00 UK/$33.00 CAN Rights: all available

The Bay Area Homegrown Cookbook, ISBN: 978-0-7603- 3810-0
$30.00 US/£25.00 UK/$33.00 CAN Rights: all available

é" Voyageur Press

25



26

May 2012

Brian Solomon

Item # 193429 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4117-9
$40.00 US

£25.00 UK

$44.00 CAN

9.5x11.125in

241x283mm

320 pages, HC-PLC

500 color photos

All rights available
Transportation/Railroads/Pictorial
Ct.Qty. 12

Concise, richly illustrated
entries appeal to
everyone from serious
railway enthusiasts to
casual railfans.

Includes system maps
and period print ads in
addition to gorgeous
photography.

Fact boxes denote
information such as
cities and regions served,
headquarters, passenger
trains, and more.

Voyageur Press

The lllustrated Encyclopedia

W=l

NORTH AMERICAN

RAILROADS

This richly illustrated encyclopedia of classic and contemporary American
railroads features consise histories of 101 U.S. and Canadian railroads,
past and present. Illustrated with period and modern photography in
both color and black and white, evocative print ads, and system maps,
each profile is also accompanied by one or more fact boxes offering
details on the railroads’ geographic scope, hardware, and freight and
passenger operations. Spanning more than a century and a half, this giant
compendium of “fallen flags,” Class I behemoths, classic regional carriers,
and transportation icons is sure to become the go-to compendium for
railfans of all stripes.

Modern Diesel Power, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3943-5

$19.99 US/£14.99 UK/$21.99 CAN Rights: all available
Electro-Motive E-Units and F-Units, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4007-2
$45.00 US/£30.00 UK/$49.99 CAN Rights: all available

Classic American Railroads, I1SBN: 978-0-7603-0239-2

$36.95 US/£24.99 UK/$43.95 CAN Rights: all available



Now Available

A Collection of Favorite Recipes, Stories, Gift Ideas, and Decorating Tips from The Farmer’s Wife

Lela Nargi

Item # 193343 AP

ISBN: 978-0-7603-4102-5
$17.99 US

£12.99 UK

$19.99 CAN

7.25x10.25in

184x 260 mm

224 pages, HC-PLC
132 b/wimages
Allrights available
Cooking/Entertaining
(t.Qty. 16

Christmas on the Farm
presents more than 200
recipes for old Christmas
favorites as well as pages
of instructions for making
beautiful decorations and
homemade gifts for family
and friends.

Vintage advertisements
and line art from the
original Farmer’s Wife
magazine, published

in St. Paul from the late
1800s through the 1940s,
illustrate the book.

The book also features
directions for old-
fashioned games family
and friends can play
and stories that can be
enjoyed by all ages.

-
'y

COOKING THE
0 DINNER

e s b Tor Scart

Bl L g s A

Christmas was the be-all, end-all celebration on the farm. Pages and pages
on the topic appeared in The Farmer’s Wife, and these pages weren't just
about food—although recipes for all the various components of parties
and holiday gift baskets certainly abounded. The magazine’s experts
expounded on the best and latest ways to decorate home, tree, and parcels
and to create homemade gifts for family and friends, as well as games to
be played to capture the spirit of the season. In short, The Farmers Wife
presented its own opinion-both grand and humble, broad and minute, and
always, always bearing in mind the idea of community among its readers—
about the ways in which Christmas should be celebrated. You'll find in
this book a smattering of that opinion. Here are recipes to see you through
the entire Christmas season; gift ideas guaranteed to get your creative
juices flowing; tips for decking your halls; and even a few stories to delight
both the young and the young at heart.

Christmas Remembered, ISBN: 978-0-7603-3853-7

$17.99 US/£12.99 UK/$19.99 CAN Rights: all available

Bob Artley’s Country Christmas, ISBN: 978-0-7603-2652-7

$9.95 US/£6.99 UK/$12.95 CAN Rights: all available

The Best of The Farmer’s Wife Cookbook, ISBN: 978-0-7603-4052-3
$17.99 US/£12.99 UK/$19.99 CAN Rights: all available

4‘ Voyageur Press

27



28

Norwegian Handknits
Heirloom Designs from

Vesterheim Museum

Sue Flanders and Janine Kosel

Item # 145714 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3428-7
83%x10%in, 222 x 260 mm

144 pages, PLC

132 color & 17 b/w photos,

44 diagrams

All rights available

(t.Qty. 12

$30.00 US/£17.99 UK/$37.50 CAN

The Fresh Girl’s Guide
to Easy Canning and
Preserving

Ana Micka

Item # 149673 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3846-9
7x9in, 178229 mm

128 pages, Flexi-bind w/DVD
49illustrations

All rights available

(t.Qty. 12

$19.99 US/£12.99 UK/$21.99 CAN

Neil Young:

Long May You Run

The lllustrated History

Daniel Durchholz and Gary Graff

Item # 147206 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3647-2
9%x107%in, 235x 276 mm

224 pages, PLC

150 color & 100 b/w photos
Allrights available

Ct.Qty. 14

$30.00 US/£18.99 UK/$34.99 CAN

Birdsin Flight
The Artand Science of How Birds Fly
Carrol L. Henderson

Item # 145678 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3392-1

9x 10 % in, 229 x 260 mm

160 pages, HC w/ jacket

179 color photos, 15 diagrams

All rights available

(t.Qty.18

$25.00 US/£14.99 UK/$27.50 CAN

“Henderson’s lovely, informative
volume will be enjoyed by anyone
who wants to learn about...
bird flight”

—Publishers Weekly

How to Raise Goats
Carol Amundson

Item # 145406 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3157-6
84 x10% in, 210x 270 mm

192 pages, PB

249 color & 10 b/w photos

All rights available

(t.Qty. 28

$19.95 US/£12.99 UK/$21.95 CAN

The Replacements
All over but the shouting: An oral history
Jim Walsh

Item # 144435 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3062-3
6% x9 % in, 304 pages, HC
81b/w photos, Ct. Qty. 18
$21.95 US/£14.99 UK/$23.95 CAN
Item # 145771 AP
ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3494-2
304 pages, PB
$14.99 US/£8.99 UK/$18.99 CAN
“Engaging and poignant work.”
- Publishers Weekly
“Recommended.” - Booklist

Route 66 Backroads

Your Guide to Scenic Side Trips &
Adventures from the Mother Road
Jim Hinckley,

Photography by Kerrick James
and Rick & Nora Bowers

Item # 144231 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-2817-0
8% x11in,216x279 mm

208 pages, PB

165 color &35 b/w photos, 8 maps
Allrights available

(t.Qy. 12

$24.99 US/£15.99 UK/$27.50 CAN

The Secret Life
of aSnowflake

An Up-Close Look at
the Art & Science of Snowflakes
Kenneth Libbrecht

Item # 147237 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3676-2

Ages: 9+

8% x 11 %in, 222 x 286 mm

48 pages, PLC w/jacket

100 color photos, 5 diagrams

All rights available

(t.Qy. 12

$17.00 US/£10.99 UK/$21.50 CAN

“A solid addition to any science collection,
this book will draw in young enthusiasts,
and the beautiful photographs will
engage casual browsers.”

— School Library Journal

The Complete Book of
Butchering, Smoking,
Curing, and Sausage
Making

How to Harvest Your Livestock & Wild Game
Phillip Hasheider

Item # 149597

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-3782-0
7x9in, 178229 mm

256 pages, Flexi-bind

250 color photos, 20 drawings,

20 tables/charts

Allrights available, Ct. Qty. 12

$24.99 US/£16.99 UK/$27.99 CAN

The Complete Book of
North American Railroading
Kevin EuDaly, Mike Schafer,

Steve Jessup, Jim Boyd,

Andrew McBride, Steve Glischinski

Item # 144261 AP

ISBN-13: 978-0-7603-2848-4
91/4x107/8in,235x 276 mm
352 pages, HC

325 color & 68 b/w photos
Allrights available, Ct. Qty. 6

$40.00 US/£20.00 UK/$43.95 CAN

“Will appeal both to train buffs and to more
casual readers.” — Library Journal



INDEX

Amped ..o 13
Argueta, Al 22
Backroads of New England ...................... 23
Balmer,Paul..............ooiii 15
Beckius, KimKnox ............c.ooooiiii. 23
Belanger, Leigh ... 24
Belanger, Margaret ...............cooeviiiiinn. 24
Best Seatinthe House .......................... 9
Boston Homegrown Cookbook, The............... 24
Brunner, Adam..........oooiiiiiiii 6
Bruton, Jim........oooii 9
CGarew,Rod ... 8
Chicago Cubs Reader, The ........................ 6
ChristmasontheFarm ......................... 27
Cormell, Kari .......ooooeiiii 19
Daniels, Neil .........ooooviiiii 12
Dickson, Lee ... .ooovniiiii 16
Drum Kit Handbook, The. ....................... 15
Durchholz, Daniel................coiviiiiit 14
Flanders, Sue ..........cooviiiiiiin... 18-20
Ghost Towns of California ....................... 21
Graff, Gary ... 14
Greetings fromTexas................ooeeenn.... 22
How to Build Electric Guitars .................... 16
Hunter, Dave.............cooiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 13
IronMaiden .........oooiiiiiiii 12
Johnson, Wendy J. ... 17

Johnson, WilliamH...................ooooiiit 23
Kelly, Will ... 16
Kepner, Tyler. ......ooovviiiii 7
Keteyian, Armen ...t 8
Knitting Hats, Mittens, and Gloves

from Around theWorld . . ....................... 19
Kosel, Janine. ............oooiiiiiiiiiinnn. 18-20
Lavin, Leeann. ...t 25
Leventhal, Josh ...........coo i 6
Long Island Homegrown Cookbook, The........... 25
Mauer, Joe ... 8
Morris, Lindsay. ..........coooiiiiiiiiii, 25
Nargi, Lela ... 27
North American Railroads. ...................... 26
Norweigen Handknits .......................... 20
Pace, Frank. ... 8
Phillies Chronicle, The . .............oooviiiiit. 7
Rock "N'Roll Myths .........ccovviiiiiiiiina, 14
Rod Carew’s The Art and Science of Hitting. ......... 8
Rosen, Mark . ...t 9
Smith, Jennifer Calais .......................... 25
Solomon, Brian ... 26
Surfing Anthology, The ................oooiit. 5
Swedish Handknits ......................o 18
Varney, Philip............oooo 21
YarnWorks ....ooooiiiii 17

29



30

QUAYSIDE PUBLISHING
GROUP OFFICES

www.quaysidepub.com

Quayside Publishing Group-Minneapolis, MN
(Creative Publishing international, Motorbooks,
MVP Books, Voyageur Press, Zenith Press, and
Quayside Distribution Services)

400 First Avenue North, Suite 300

Minneapolis, MN 55401

Phone: 612-344-8100

Fax: 612-344-8691

sales@quaysidepub.com

Quayside Publishing Group-Beverly, MA
(Fair Winds Press, Quarry Books, Quiver,
and Rockport Publishers)

100 Cummings Center, Suite 406-L
Beverly, MA01915

Phone: 978-282-9590

Fax: 978-283-2742

Quayside Publishing Group-Irvine, CA
(Walter Foster Publishing)

3 Wrigley, Suite A

Irvine, CA 92618

Phone: 949-380-7510

Fax: 949-380-7575

Quayside Publishing Group-Brentwood, TN
(Cool Springs Press)

500 Wilson Pike Circle, Suite 100

Brentwood, TN 37027

Phone: 615-277-5555

Fax: 615-916-5801

Quayside Publishing Group-UK
(RotoVision SA)

Sheridan House

112-116A Western Road

Hove, East Sussex BN3 10D
England

Phone: 444 (0) 1273 727268
Fax: +44 (0)1273 727269
WWwWw.rotovision.com

U.S. BOOK TRADE
SALES REPRESENTATIVES
West

Book Travelers West

2701 California Ave. SW PMB #233
Seattle, WA 98116

Phone: 206-932-7865

Fax: 800-440-0818
kurtis@booktravelerswest.com

NE & Mid Atlantic
(Chesapeake & Hudson, Inc
115 W Potomac Street
Brunswick, MD 21716
Phone: 800-231-4469
Fax: 800-307-5163
office@cheshud.com

South: Texas, Louisiana, Arkansas,
and Oklahoma

McLemore/Hollern and Associates
3538 Maple Drive

Kingwood, TX 77339

Phone: 281-360-5204

Fax: 281-360-5215
mchoffice@suddenlink.net

Southeast

Southeastern Book Travelers
1920 Valleydale Road Suite 220
Birmingham, AL 35244

Phone: 205-682-8570

Fax: 770-804-2013
shtorders@bellsouth.net

Mid west

Abraham Associates

5120-A Cedar Lake Rd
Minneapolis, MN 55416

Phone: 800-701-2489

Fax: 952 -927-8089
info@abrahamassociatesinc.com

U.S. GIFT SALES
REPRESENTATIVES
Allan Vayle & Associates
ALLIMPRINTS

(T, MA, ME, RI, VT, NH

Main Office and Showroom:
1000 Technology Drive Suite 144
Billerica, MA 01821

Phone: 978-670-1701

OPEN TERRITORY:

AR, CO, LA, NM, OK, TX

NY, NJ, PA, AL, FL, GA, MS, NG, SC, TN
1A, 1L, IN, KS, KY, OH, MI, MN,

MO, ND, NE, SD, WI, WV

AK, CA, HI, NV, OR, WA

Contact: Jana Koch
400 First Avenue North
Suite 300

Minneapolis, MN 55401
Phone: 281-360-2941
Fax: 612-344-8691
jkoch@quaysidepub.com

INTERNATIONAL
CO-EDITION & RIGHTS TEAM
Quayside Publishing Group
ALL IMPRINTS

Nicole Kemble

Foreign Rights Director

Alllists: France, French-speaking Canada, Italy,
and key acount Librero

Phone: +44 1273 7160005
Nicolek@rotovision.com

Philippa Painter

Acting Foreign Rights Director
Allists: Central & Eastern Europe,
Scandanavia

RotoVision only: Page One
Phone: -+44 1273 716025
Philippap@rotovision.com

Marta Blanco

Allists: Spain, Latin America, Brazil, Portugal,
Netherlands, India & the Middle East, Greece,
and Turkey

Phone: +44 1273 716020
Martab@rotovision.com

Anja Endemann

Alllists: Germany, Austria & Switzerland
Phone: +49 3022 494 489
anja.endemann@web.de

Erica Hatcher

All'ists: Japan & Korea
Phone: +81 136 215001
ehquarto@attglobal.net

Meixa Wang

Allists: China & Taiwan
Phone: + 61294 83990192
mwang@quarto.com.au

Peter Ackroyd / Susan Mears

All'ists (except RV): South East Asia & Australia
Phone: +001 978 282 3530
packroyd@quaysidepub.com /
smears@quaysidepub.com

Leah Selwood

Rights Assistant

Phone: +44 1273 716020
leahs@rotovision.com

DISTRIBUTION SALES
UK and Ireland

Orders and enquiries to:

Aurum Press Ltd

7 Greenland Street

London NWIOND

Phone: 020 72847160

Fax: 020 74854902
sales@aurumpress.co.uk

Sales Director, Graham Eames
graham.eames@aurumpress.co.uk
Phone: 02072847165

United Kingdom and Ireland
ORDERSTO:

Grantham Book Services

Isaac Newton Way

Alma Park Industrial Estate
Grantham, Lincolnshire
NG3195D, UK

Phone: +44 (0) 1476 541 080
Fax: +44 (0) 1476 541061
orders@gbs.ths-ltd.co.uk

Europe, Middle East, and India
ALL IMPRINTS

Exports Sales Director

Diane Wilson

Phone: +44 (0) 1273 716221
Fax: +44(0)1273 727269
dianeW@RotoVision.com

Director of International Sales
Peter Ackroyd

Quayside Publishing Group

100 Cummings Center, Suite 406L
Beverly, MA 01915. USA

Phone: 978-282-3576

Cell: 978-500-0472
packroyd@quaysidepub.com



Australia

ALL IMPRINTS including ROTOVISION
Capricorn Link (Australia) Pty. Ltd.

2 Dowling Place

South Windsor NSW 2756

Phone: +610245 601600

Fax: +610245 775288
books@capricorlink.com.au
www.capricornlink.com.au

New Zealand

ROCKPORT, QUARRY, FAIRWINDS, QUIVER,
WALTER FOSTER, CPi
David Bateman Ltd.
30Tarndale Grove

PO Box 100-242 NSMC
Auckland 1330

New Zealand

Phone: (64 9) 415 7664
Fax: (649) 415 8892
bateman@bateman.co.nz

New Zealand

MOTORBOOKS, VOYAGEUR, ZENITH
Bookreps New Zealand Ltd.

P0. Box 34 989

Birkenhead

Auckland 1330

New Zealand

Phone: +64 09419 2635

Fax: +64 09 419 2635
sales@bookreps.co.nz

Singapore, Malaysia, Indonesia, Philippines,
Vietnam, Cambodia, Brunei & Thailand
ALLIMPRINTS

APD Singapore Pte Ltd

lan Pringle

52 Genting Lane #06-05

Ruby Lane Complex 1

Singapore 349560

Phone: (65) 6749 3551

Fax: (65) 67493552

ian@apdsing.com or th@apdsing.com

South Africa, Namibia, Botswana,
Zimbabwe, Swaziland & Lesotho
ALL IMPRINTS

Real Books

Helena Groeneveld

137 Smit Street

Braamfontein, South Africa
Phone: +011403-3700

Fax: +011339-3169
helena.realbook@global.co.za

INTERNATIONAL SALES
REPRESENTATIVES: EXPORTS
SALES ONLY

Canada

ALL IMPRINTS

(anadian Manda Group
165 Dufferin Street
Toronto, Ontario

(anada, MoK 3H6
Phone: +1888 563 8327
Fax: +1416516 0917
Orders and Inquiries:
general@mandagroup.com
www.mandagroup.com

South America, Central America,
Caribbean & Mexico

ALLIMPRINTS

(ranbury International

Ethan Atkin

7 Clarendon Ave, Suite 2
Montpelier, VT 05602 USA

Phone: +1802 223 6565

Fax: +1802223 6824
eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

Denmark, Finland, Iceland,
Norway & Sweden

ALL IMPRINTS

Angell Eurosales

The Old Whaling House, The Walls
Berwick-upon-Tweed TD15 THP
United Kingdom

Phone: +44 1289 332934

Fax: +44 1289 332935
gill@angelleurosales.com

Central & Eastern Europe, Belgium, France,
Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands
ALL IMPRINTS

Austria, Germany & Switzerland

ALL IMPRINTS EXCEPT ROCKPORT
Bill Bailey Publishers Representatives
16 Devon Square

Newton Abbot, TQ12 2HR

Phone: +44 1626 331079

Fax: +44.1626 331080
info@billbaileypubreps.co.uk

Gibraltar, Greece, Crete, Italy, Malta,
Portugal, and Spain

ALL IMPRINTS

Bookport Associates

Luigi Salma 7

Via 20094 Corsico (M) ltaly
Phone: +39 0245103601

Fax: +39 02 4510 6426
bookport@bookport.it

Sub-Saharan Africa

ALL IMPRINTS

Kelvin van Hasselt
Willow House, The Street
Birmingham, Norfolk
NR24 2PY, UK.

Phone: 441263 862724
Fax: 44 1263 862803
kelvin@kvhbooks.co.uk

India and Bangladesh

ROCKPORT, ROTOVISION, CPI, FAIR WINDS
Ajay Parmar

Research Press

2/25 Ansari Road

New Delhi 110002

India

Phone: 4919811032998
aparmar@researchpress.co.in

Japan, Korea

ALL IMPRINTS

Peter Ackroyd/Susan Mears
Quayside Publishing Group

100 Cummings Center, Suite 406L
Beverly, MA 01915. USA

Phone: 978-282-3507

Fax: 978-283-2742
packroyd@quaysidepub.com
smears@quaysidepub.com

31



0l g

BEST SEAT

IN THE HOUSE

READER

OREAT WRITERS ON THE
NORTHSIDE NINE

SWE DISH
HANDKNITS

*gA0ST Tows®
' CALIFORNIA

| iﬁ'@r

Mark Rosen’s

MARK ROSEN with jim Brute

e

Quayside Publishing Group

400 First Avenue North, Suite 300

Minneapolis, MN 55401

(800) 328 - 0590 - www.quaysidepub.com

For more information on our publications visit our ONLINE CATALOGS at

http://edelweiss.abovethetreeline.com/browse/quayside

o)
LONG ISLAND
Homegrown
Cockbook

o Lol Rl

Printed in Singapore
ISBN-13: 978-1-58923-713-1
Item # 192968



